Activities and Times are subject to change.

Febraruaanry BoOo s

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Saturday

” 4

Bocce Fun-=
T 4

1

9:00 Breakfast Club - Cafe
9:00 Bible Study Group - BR

10:00 Pray the Rosary - FC
2:00 Rummikub - Lounge
4:30 Happy Hour — Pub

5:00 Chef Dinner Special - HR
7:00 Movie — Aud

2 Groundhog Day
10:00 Catholic Mass — Aud
11:00 Brunch - HR
2:00 Rummikub — Game Rm
Mexican Train — Game Rm
4:30 Happy Hour — Pub

1L

b» i -vv<v,, :; *
EMe o <4
<5 g
sw & Bl N

n M
R

9:30 Yoga — Aud
10:45 London in the Time of
Dickens Series - Aud
1:00 Shopping Bus
1:00 Trinity Friendship Circle - HR
2:00 Hand & Foot Game — CR
4:00 Bell of Heath Rehearsal - Aud

79N
FRIENDSHIP

Neo”

10:00 Worship Service - FC

10:30 NO Art Group

10:45 The History of the US Navy
Series — Aud

12:00 Advice for Device — Grille Rm

1:30 Mahjong — Game Room

2:00 Healthy Motion Fitness

2:00 Rummikub — Lounge

4:00 Shuffleboard Group - GR

4:30 Happy Hour — Pub

5:00 Taco Tuesday - DR = g&

5
9:30 Fitness A - Z - Aud
10:45 America’s Founding Fathers
Series - Aud
2:00 Green House/Gardener Zoom
Program — Aud
2:00 Oh! Hell Game - CR
2:00 Pinochle - GR
4:30 Happy Hour — Pub
5:00 Chef Dinner Special — HR
7:00 Evening Program — Aud
“Fred Miller — When Oscar Was
King”

9:30 Balance, Core & Strength
with Tonie - Aud
10:00 Pray the Rosary — FC

1:30 Mahjong — Game Room

1:30 Bible Study Fellowship - BR

2:00 Senior Seminar — Aud
“Financial Fitness”

2:00 Canasta — Lounge

4:30 Happy Hour — Pub

5:00 Steak Night - MG

7:00 Bingo - Aud

1
!i 7

8.7

7
9:30 Fitness Over Fifty - Aud
9:45 Shopping Bus

10:00 Friendship Store — MFH

Edu Rm

10:30 Needle workers Group-CR

12:30 Bocce Annual Luncheon-HR
1:30 Writer’s Group - BR
2:30 Our Great Nat’l Park — Aud

“Monterey Bay & Gunung, Indonesia”
4:30 Happy Hour — Pub ~ BesceBal
5:00 Fish Friday — MG

e

N ’

9:00 Breakfast Club — Café
10:00 Pray the Rosary - FC
2:00 Rummikub - Lounge
4:30 Happy Hour — Pub
5:00 Chef Dinner Special - HR
7:00 Movie — Aud
“Saving Mr. Bank” - 2004

SAVING
MR BANKS

<

10:00 Catholic Mass — Aud
2:00 Rummikub — Game Rm
Mexican Train — Game Rm
4:30 Happy Hour — Pub
4:30 Pre-Super Bowl Party —
Pub/Grille Rm
4:30 Supper Buffet - HR

AY

10

9:30 Yoga — Aud

10:00 Residents’ Council - BR

10:45 London in the Time of
Dickens Series - Aud

1:00 Shopping Bus

2:00 Hand & Foot Game — CR

4:00 Bell of Heath Rehearsal - Aud

i it
1< LC

11

9:30 Guided Hike—Applewood Parking

10:00 Worship Service — FC

10:30 NO Art Group

10:45 The History of the US Navy
Series - Aud

1:30 Mahjong — Game Room

2:00 Healthy Motion Fitness — Aud

2:00 Rummikub — Lounge

4:00 Cornhole Group - GR
4:30 Happy Hour — Pub f Taco %
5:00 Taco Tuesday — DR ~ {(Tuesday

12
9:30 Fitness A - Z - Aud
10:45 America’s Founding Fathers
Series — Aud
2:00 Ice Cream Social = GR. Rm
2:00 Oh! Hell Game - CR
2:00 Pinochle - GR
7:00 NO Evening Program

13
9:30 Balance, Core & Strength
with Tonie - Aud
10:00 Pray the Rosary — FC
11:45 Paper Mill Playhouse Trip
“Mystic Pizza”
1:30 Mahjong — Game Room
1:30 Bible Study Fellowship - BR
2:00 Canasta — Lounge
4:30 Happy Hour — Pub
5:00 Steak Night - MG
7:00 Game Night — GR

14 Happy Valentine’s Day!
9:30 Fitness Over Fifty - Aud
9:45 Shopping Bus
10:30 Needle workers Group — CR
1:30 Afternoon Matinee — Aud
“The Way We Were”
4:30 The Red Affair/A Valentine’s
Night to Remember
Happy Hour-Piano Bar w/Eddie-GR
5:30 Surf & Turf ’ =
Dinner - HR

15
9:00 Breakfast Club - Cafe
9:00 Bible Study Group - BR
10:00 Pray the Rosary — FC
2:00 Rummikub - Lounge
4:30 Happy Hour — Pub
5:00 Chef Dinner Special - HR
7:00 Movie — Aud
“Mary Poppins Returns” —
2018

16

10:00 Catholic Mass — Aud

2:00 Rummikub — Game Rm
Mexican Train — Game Rm

4:30 Happy Hour — Pub

4:30 Supper Buffet - HR

17 Presidents’ Day
Employee Holiday

9:30 Yoga - Aud

10:45 NO London in the Time of

Dickens Series - Aud

1:00 NO Shopping Bus

2:00 Hand & Foot Game — CR

4:00 Bell of Heath Rehearsal - Aud

18

10:00 Worship Service - Chapel

10:30 NO Art Group

10:45 The History of the US Navy
Series - Aud

1:30 Mahjong — Game Room

2:00 Healthy Motion Fitness - Aud

2:00 Rummikub — Lounge

4:00 Shuffleboard Group - GR

19
9:30 Cardio Drumming — Aud
10:45 America’s Founding Fathers
Series - Aud
11:00 Main. & Operation - BR
2:00 Oh! Hell Game - CR
2:00 The Automat Documentary-
Aud
2:00 Pinochle - GR
4:30 Happy Hour — Pub
5:00 Chef Dinner Special — HR
7:00 Evening Program — Aud
“Angela Escanilla - Vocalist”

20

9:30 Balance, Core & Strength
with Tonie - Aud

10:00 Pray the Rosary - FC

11:45 NJSO Trip

1:30 Mahjong — Game Room

1:30 Bible Study Fellowship - BR
2:00 Canasta — Lounge
4:30 Happy Hour — Pub
5:00 Steak Night - MG
7:00 Super Bingo - Aud

21
9:30 Fitness Over Fifty - Aud
9:45 Shopping Bus

10:00 Friendship Store

10:30 Needle workers Group-CR
1:30 Writer’s Group - BR
1:30 Afternoon Musical — Aud

“Waitress the Musical”
4:30 Happy Hour — Pub
5:00 Fish Friday — MG

22
9:00 Breakfast Club - Cafe
10:00 Pray the Rosary — FC
2:00 Classic Movie - Aud
“Casablanca” - 1942
2:00 Rummikub — Lounge
4:30 Happy Hour — Pub

23

10:00 Catholic Mass - Aud

2:00 Rummikub — Game Rm
Mexican Train — Game Rm

4:30 Happy Hour — Pub

4:30 Supper Buffet - HR

lale'a

24
9:30 Yoga - Aud

10:45 London in the Time of
Dickens Series - Aud

1:00 Shopping Bus

1:00 Trinity Service - FC

2:00 Hand & Foot Game — CR

4:00 Bell of Heath Rehearsal - Aud

4:30 Happy Hour — Pub

5:00 Taco Tuesday — DR #T;."':;}’”%

25

10:00 Worship Service - Chapel

10:30 NO Art Group

10:45 The History of the US Navy
Series - Aud

1:30 Mahjong — Game Room

2:00 Healthy Motion Fitness - Aud

2:00 Rummikub — Lounge

4:00 Cornhole Group - GR

4:30 Happy Hour — Pub PN
Tace
Tuesday

5:00 Taco Tuesday - DR

26

9:30 Fitness A - Z — Aud
10:45 America’s Founding Fathers
11:00 Women’s Assoc. Board Mtg - BR
2:00 Book Discussion Group —BR
2:00 Pinochle - GR

4:30 Happy Hour — Pub

7:00 Evening Program - Aud
¢!

Series - Aud
2:00 Oh! Hell Game - CR
5:00 Mardi Gras Dinner - HR '}%‘
"
“Zydeco—-a-Go - Go” /|

27

9:30 Balance, Core & Strength
with Tonie - Aud

10:00 Pray the Rosary - FC

11:00 Bell Rehearsal - Aud
1:30 Mahjong — Game Room
1:30 Bible Study Fellowship - BR
2:00 Canasta — Lounge
4:30 Happy Hour — Pub
5:00 Steak Night - MG
7:00 Game Night — GR

28
9:30 Fitness Over Fifty - Aud
9:45 Shopping Bus
10:00 Dining Committee - MG
10:30 Needle workers Group-CR
2:00 Our Oceans — Aud
“Indian Ocean”
4:00 Village Social w/Bill- GR
“Tribond Trivia”
4:30 Happy Hour — Pub
5:00 Fish Friday — MG

Room Key Code
AR — Activity Room
AUD - Auditorium
BR - Board Room
CR - Club Room
FC - Faith Chapel
LNG - Lounge
PP — Paddy’s Pub
HR — Heritage Room
GR - Game Room
MG — Musconetcong Grille
GR. RM - Great Room
MFH - Mayflower House




SATURDAY MOVIES — IN THE AUDITORIUM - February

February 1st —7:00 p.m. — “Set it Up” — 105 mins — “TV14” — 2018 — Romance, Drama, Comedy
Starring: Zoey Deuth, Glen Powell and Lucy Liu

Two young assistants in New York City realize they can make their lives easier by setting up their workaholic bosses to date.
While trying to perpetuate this romantic ruse between their nightmare bosses, the assistants realize they themselves might
actually be right for each other.

February 8th — 7:00 p.m. — “Saving Mr. Banks” — “PG” - 2013 — 130 mins — Drama, History
Starring: Tom Hank and Emma Thompson
Tom Hanks and Emma Thompson bring to life the untold story about the origins of one of the most treasured Disney
classics of all time, revealing the surprising backstory behind the making of Mary Hoppins. Determined to fulfill a
promise to his daughters, Walts Disney (Hanks) tries for 20 years to obtain the rights to author P.L. Travers’

(Thompson) beloved book, armed with his iconic creative vision, Walt pulls out all the stops, but the

Shopping & Physical Therapy Bus Schedule
Mondays D/O | PIU Fridays DIC P/U .
h2°50 Old HCC — |7 l|lessoduce | - | T Heath Village Beauty Salon
1-:00 HH 945 HH Hours of Operation
The Meadows | 105 | 300 | The Meadows | 950 | 1155 (908 684 5295) %
Shuttle Shuttle e )

Weis Market | 1.10 | 245| ShopRite | 955 | 11:45 | | Wednesday & Thursday: 8:30 — 2:00 p.m.
ShopRite 110 | 245 | Weis Market | 955 | 1145 Friday: 12:30 —3:00 p.m.
Wal-Mart 115 | 2-55 Wal-Mart 1005 | 1145 Please call to schedule appointment.
Marshalls 1:15 | 2:65 Marshalls 10:05 | 11:45

Kohl's 1:15 | 2:565 Marshalls 10:05 | 11:456

Welcome Heath Village Newcomers
Mary Ellen Coiro & James “Jim” Taylor Mr. Richard “Rick” Sawczyn
Moved into Anderson House Apt. 136 will be moved into Chen Court Apt. 28
Their phone number is 269 6089 His phone number is 269 6164

Don't Miss Our
FEFvening Programs Especially Arranged for you!

Wednesday, February s5th
7:00 p.m. - Auditorium
“Fred Miller - When Oscar was
King”

N

3o

Wednesday, February 19th
7:00 p.m. - Auditorium
“Angela Escanilla - Vocalist”

Wednesday, Februowy 26™
7:00 p.mu. - Auditorivwmw
“Zydeco - a -Go- - Go”

uncompromising Travers won’t budge. Only when he reaches into his own complicated childhood does Walt discover
the truth about the ghosts that haunt Travers, and together they set “Mary Poppins” free. Contain tobacco
depictions.

February 15th — 7:00 p.m. = “Mary Poppins Returns” = “PG” - 2018 — 130 mins — Musical, Adventure, Comedy
Starring: Emily Blunt. Lin-Manuel Miranda and Ben Whishaw
A few decades after her original visit, Mary Poppins, the magical nanny, returns to help the Banks siblings and
Michael's children through a difficult time in their lives.

February 22nd — 2:00 p.m. — Classic movie “Casablanca” — 1942 — 102 mins — Romance, War
Starring: Humphrey Bogart, Ingrid Bergman and Paul Henreid
Ah Yes, as Time Goes By- sung and played marvelously by Dooley Wilson. Starring Humphrey Bogart, Ingrid Bergman, Paul
Henreid, Claude Rains with Sydney Greenstreet, Peter Lorre S.Z.Sakall and Conrad Veidt. The Ultimate #1 Love Story Film of
All Time. A WWII Classic of war-torn Morocco with elusive nightclub owner Rick -Bogart finding old flame- Bergman and her
husband, underground leader Henreid. Rains is the dapper police chief. Winner of 3 Oscars including Best
Picture/Director/Screenplay. You Must Remember This (Film)! From Warner Bros.

= S .i'? S =

=——1

Y @

Upcoming Events
Monday, February 1st — Trinity Friendship Circle
Tuesday, February 4th — Advice for Device
Wednesday, February 5th — Green House/Gardener Zoom Program
Thursday, February 6th — Senior Seminar “Financial Fitness
Friday, February 7th — Bocce Annual Luncheon
Wednesday, February 12tk — Ice Cream Social
Thursday, February 13th — Paper Mill Playhouse Trip “Mystic Pizza”
Friday, February 14th — Afternoon Matinee “The Way We Were”, The Red Affair/A Valentine’s
Night to Remember - Happy Hour Piano Bar with Eddie and Surf & Turf Dinner
Monday, February 24th — Trinity Friendship Circle Service
Thursday, February 20th - NJSO Trip

Afternoon Musical — “Waitress” the Musical
Friday, February 21st at 1:30 p.m. in the Auditorium
Starring: Sara Bareilles Charity Angél Dawson, Caitlin Houlahan and Drew Gehling
Waitress: The Musical brings the Tony-nominated Broadway phenomenon to the big screen. Featuring composer-lyricist
Sara Bareilles as Jenna Hunterson, a waitress and expert pie maker stuck in a small town and a loveless marriage. When a
baking contest in a nearby county offers her a chance at escape, Jenna fights to reclaim a long-forgotten part of herself.
Through the support of her fellow waitresses and an unexpected romance, Jenna begins to find the courage to take a long-
abandoned dream off the shelf. Waitress celebrates the power of friendship, dreams, the family we choose and the beauty of
a well-baked pie. This musical is approximately 144 minutes long.




